Interdepartmental Communication

DATE: April 21, 2025

TO: Councilman Kevin O’Neill, Chair - Transportation,
Infrastructure, and Operations Committee

FROM: Jaime Guillen, Director — Civil Rights and Equal Opportunity
Department

SUBIJECT: Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 4 #: 250321

Contractor: Odimo, LLC dba Slattery

Address: 701 E 63" Street, #210
Kansas City, Missouri 64110

Contract: 9566 / 80XX0001 ADA Compliance/Various KCW Buildings

Contract Amount:

MBE Goal:
WBE Goal:
MBE Achieved:

WBE Achieved:

$586,940.00 ($310,780 on Amendment 4)
14%
14%
27%

67%

MBE SUBCONTRACTOR

Name:

Address:

Scope:
Percentage:
Ownership:

Structure:

Custom Engineering, Inc.

12760 East US Highway 40
Independence, MO 64055

Civil Engineering/MEP Consulting Services
27%
Joseph Davis

African American Male Code: 15




WBE SUBCONTRACTORS

Name: Odimo, LLC dba Slattery
Address: 701 E 63 Street, #210
Kansas City, Missouri 64110
Scope: Architectural Services, Interior Design
Percentage: 48%
Ownership: Amy Slattery
Structure: Caucasian Female Code: 27
Name: Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.
Address: 19211 West 64" Terrace
Shawnee, Kansas 66218
Scope: Architectural Design Services, Cost Estimating, Quality Control
Percentage: 19%
Ownership: JillBiesma
Structure: Caucasian Female Code: 27
Comments: This contract was originally awarded under the SLBE-WSDEPS

program, but will exceed the program size standard with Amendment 4.

Original Contract Amount:
Amendments 1 -3:
Current Contract Amount:

Proposed Amendment 4:

Proposed Contract Amount:

According to B2G, $218,303.97 has been paid to the WBE prime contractor to date.

$114,748.00
$161,412.00
$276,160.00
$310,780.00

$586,940.00






