## Interdepartmental Communication

DATE:	April 21, 2025
TO:	Councilman Kevin O'Neill, Chair – Transportation, Infrastructure, and Operations Committee
FROM:	Jaime Guillen, Director – Civil Rights and Equal Opportunity Department
SUBJECT:	Revised CUP Summary for Amendment 4 #: 250321
Contractor:	Odimo, LLC dba Slattery
Address:	701 E 63 <sup>rd</sup> Street, #210 Kansas City, Missouri 64110
Contract:	9566 / 80XX0001 ADA Compliance/Various KCW Buildings
Contract Amount:	\$586,940.00 (\$310,780 on Amendment 4)
MBE Goal:	14%
WBE Goal:	14%
MBE Achieved:	27%
WBE Achieved:	67%

## MBE SUBCONTRACTOR

Name:	Custom Engineering, Inc.	
Address:	12760 East US Highway 40 Independence, MO 64055	
Scope:	Civil Engineering/MEP Consulting Service	S
Percentage:	27%	
Ownership:	Joseph Davis	
Structure:	African American Male	Code: 15

## WBE SUBCONTRACTORS

Name:	Odimo, LLC dba Slattery		
Address:	701 E 63 <sup>rd</sup> Street, #210 Kansas City, Missouri 64110		
Scope:	Architectural Services, Interior Design		
Percentage:	48%		
Ownership:	Amy Slattery		
Structure:	Caucasian Female	Code: 27	
Name:	Environmental Advisors and Engineers, Inc.		
Address:	19211 West 64 <sup>th</sup> Terrace Shawnee, Kansas 66218		
Scope:	Architectural Design Services, Cost Estimating, Quality Control		
Percentage:	19%		
Ownership:	Jill Biesma		
Structure:	Caucasian Female	Code: 27	

**Comments:** This contract was originally awarded under the SLBE-WSDEPS program, but will exceed the program size standard with Amendment 4.

Original Contract Amount:	\$114,748.00
Amendments 1 -3:	\$161,412.00
Current Contract Amount:	\$276,160.00
Proposed Amendment 4:	\$310,780.00
Proposed Contract Amount:	\$586,940.00

According to B2G, \$218,303.97 has been paid to the WBE prime contractor to date.